

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- May 12, 2015

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 24-14		Carden Bros. Logging*	Richard Patterson Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	220 tons	\$9.20	\$6.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	280 tons		\$3.10
Aspen - 4"	775 tons	\$9.70	\$10.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	900 tons		\$3.40
Balsam Fir - 4"	20 tons	\$6.10	\$4.00
Balsam Fir - Wh Tree	30 tons		\$2.60
Total Bid		\$9,663.50	\$9,150.00

Tract 1-15		Central W/ Lumber*	Ashland Mat	Kleinschmidt Logging	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,400 tons	\$26.34	\$17.15	\$18.00	\$17.04
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	3,200 tons				
Aspen - 4"	20 tons	\$26.18	\$18.57	\$19.00	\$18.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	25 tons				
Basswood - 4"	230 tons	\$7.00	\$7.13	\$18.88	\$4.00
Basswood - Wh Tree	310 tons				
Mxd Hwd Logs	150 MBF	\$376.00	\$287.11	\$200.00	\$175.00
Total Bid		\$121,749.60	\$86,237.80	\$77,922.40	\$68,426.00

Tract 2-15		Kleinschmidt Logging*	Gumz Logging
Aspen - 4"	2,700 tons	\$15.00	\$14.77
Aspen - Wh Tree	3,450 tons		\$8.60
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,130 tons	\$18.00	\$15.30
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,430 tons		\$8.50
Mxd Hwd Logs	10 MBF	\$200.00	\$150.00
Total Bid		\$62,840.00	\$58,668.00

Tract 3-15		Schloer Logging*	Futurewood	Wiitala and Vozka	SAPPI	Janko Logging	Carden Bros. Logging	Joe Raleigh	Fink Forest Products
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	340 tons	\$13.00	\$29.02	\$33.00	\$25.18	\$29.50	\$29.66	\$28.57	\$17.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	410 tons	\$10.70							
Aspen - 4"	1,600 tons	\$13.00	\$33.91	\$33.00	\$32.39	\$29.55	\$29.25	\$28.44	\$23.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,000 tons	\$10.40							
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$8.50	\$19.00	\$15.00	\$8.50	\$11.52	\$18.00	\$9.00	\$12.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$5.60							
Spruce - 4"	30 tons	\$12.00	\$24.12	\$25.00	\$16.96	\$28.52	\$24.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	40 tons	\$9.00							
Red Pine - 4"	200 tons	\$13.00	\$28.44	\$25.00	\$19.27	\$28.52	\$29.54	\$13.00	\$20.00
Red Pine - Wh Tree	250 tons	\$10.40							
Total Bid		\$28,350.00	\$70,914.40	\$70,070.00	\$64,918.00	\$64,100.00	\$63,872.40	\$58,357.80	\$57,570.00

Tract 4-15		Richard Patterson Logging	Czarneski Forest Products	Kleinschmidt Logging	Woody Brothers	John Lemke Forest Products
Verso		\$20.00	\$19.50	\$18.00	\$15.60	\$18.00
		\$22.00	\$21.75	\$17.00	\$19.10	\$18.00
		\$8.50	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$9.00	\$10.00
		\$16.00	\$18.00	\$30.00	\$11.00	\$18.00
		\$18.00	\$19.50	\$40.00	\$16.00	\$18.00
Total Bid		\$46,250.00	\$46,110.00	\$42,620.00	\$39,574.00	\$39,260.00

Tract 4-15		Wiitala and Vozka*	Woody Brothers	Kleinschmidt Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,450 tons	\$21.00	\$15.60	\$14.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,850 tons	\$10.10		
Aspen - 4"	1,800 tons	\$21.00	\$18.18	\$15.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,300 tons	\$10.10		
Balsam - 4"	60 tons	\$8.50	\$9.00	\$10.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	80 tons	\$6.30		
Spruce - 4"	20 tons	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$30.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$8.00		
Mxd Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$220.00
Total Bid		\$43,560.00	\$56,704.00	\$49,380.00

Tract 5-15		Futurewood*	Dale Raleigh	SAPPI	Witala and Vozka	Kleinschmidt Logging	Woody Brothers	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,250 tons	\$13.00	\$25.49	\$22.95	\$22.00	\$18.00	\$15.60	\$15.82
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,800 tons	\$10.40						
Aspen - 4"	2,700 tons	\$13.00	\$24.78	\$25.17	\$22.00	\$17.50	\$19.10	\$16.02
Aspen - Wh Tree	3,400 tons	\$10.30						
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$8.50	\$9.00	\$8.50	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$5.60						
Spruce - 4"	40 tons	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$14.07	\$31.00	\$30.00	\$13.00	\$15.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	50 tons	\$9.60						
Tamarack - 4"	70 tons	\$9.00	\$9.50	\$9.57	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$9.50	\$12.00
Tamarack - Wh Tree	80 tons	\$7.80						
Mxd Hwd Logs	9 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$231.00	\$180.00	\$220.00	\$140.00	\$160.00
Total Bid		\$65,630.00	\$125,843.50	\$123,078.20	\$113,810.00	\$92,630.00	\$89,295.00	\$81,909.00

Tract 6-15		Futurewood*	Dale Raleigh	SAPPI	Witala and Vozka	Kleinschmidt Logging	Woody Brothers	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,100 tons	\$13.00						
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,400 tons	\$10.20						
Aspen - 4"	220 tons	\$13.00						
Aspen - Wh Tree	280 tons	\$10.20						
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$8.50						
Spruce - 4"	280 tons	\$12.50						
Tamarack - 4"	850 tons	\$9.00						
Mxd Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00						
Total Bid		\$28,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

NO BIDS RECEIVED

Tract 7-15		Futurewood*	Witala and Vozka	Schloer Logging	Janko Logging	SAPPI	Fink Forest Products	Richard Patterson Logging	Woody Brothers
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	150 tons	\$13.00	\$33.00	\$24.12	\$29.50	\$24.52	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	190 tons	\$10.20							
Aspen - 4"	1,350 tons	\$13.00	\$33.00	\$32.44	\$29.55	\$28.94	\$23.00	\$21.00	\$20.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,700 tons	\$10.30							
Balsam Fir - 4"	170 tons	\$8.50	\$20.00	\$16.43	\$11.52	\$9.47	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$9.00
Balsam Fir - Wh Tree	220 tons	\$6.50							
Total Bid		\$20,878.00	\$52,900.00	\$50,205.10	\$46,275.90	\$44,356.90	\$44,150.00	\$33,050.00	\$31,530.00

Czarneski Forest Products	Bruce Dassow	Gumz Logging	Kleinschmidt Logging	Carden Bros. Logging
\$17.50	\$19.00	\$18.46	\$19.00	\$15.20
\$20.10	\$19.00	\$19.55	\$18.00	\$16.10
\$9.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$11.80
\$31,290.00	\$30,200.00	\$30,861.50	\$29,700.00	\$26,021.00

Tract 8-15		Jeff Hartwig*	Schloer Logging	John Lemke Forest Products	SAPPI	Richard Patterson Logging	Carden Bros. Logging	Woody Brothers	Futurewood
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,500 tons	\$22.00	\$21.05	\$18.00	\$17.30	\$20.00	\$15.10	\$15.60	\$14.01
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,950 tons	\$10.00							
Aspen - 4"	90 tons	\$22.00	\$21.33	\$18.00	\$20.29	\$22.00	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.01
Aspen - Wh Tree	110 tons	\$10.60							
Balsam - 4"	50 tons	\$8.50	\$14.08	\$10.00	\$8.50	\$9.00	\$11.70	\$9.00	\$9.20
Balsam - Wh Tree	60 tons	\$7.00							
Basswood - 4"	190 tons	\$2.00	\$24.87	\$6.00	\$2.23	\$4.00	\$9.10	\$5.00	\$8.10
Basswood - Wh Tree	230 tons	\$1.60							
Hard Maple Logs	4 MBF	\$240.00	\$425.00	\$300.00	\$405.35	\$240.00	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	35 MBF	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$254.35	\$140.00	\$160.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
Total Bid		\$26,354.00	\$47,624.00	\$39,860.00	\$39,148.45	\$39,050.00	\$32,804.00	\$32,010.00	\$30,134.90

Tract 9-15		Schloer Logging*	Witala and Vozka	TNT Timber Improvement	Blewer WI Sawmill	Kleinschmidt Logging	Futurewood	Carden Bros. Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	340 tons	\$29.82	\$33.00	\$26.75	\$13.00	\$18.00	\$26.22	\$21.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	410 tons	\$10.70						
Aspen - 4"	1,200 tons	\$13.00	\$33.00	\$26.75	\$26.64	\$17.50	\$27.88	\$24.10
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,500 tons	\$10.70						
Balsam Fir - 4"	40 tons	\$8.50	\$39.50	\$19.76	\$8.50	\$15.00	\$17.00	\$12.50
Balsam Fir - Wh Tree	60 tons	\$5.60						
Spruce - 4"	420 tons	\$13.00	\$39.50	\$37.50	\$39.60	\$30.00	\$24.15	\$17.50
Spruce - Wh Tree	500 tons	\$10.90						
Red Pine - 4"	2,700 tons	\$25.00	\$43.00	\$45.37	\$44.00	\$45.00	\$42.22	\$37.75
Red Pine - Wh Tree	3,500 tons	\$19.20						
White Pine - 4"	5,550 tons	\$18.00	\$39.50	\$38.15	\$39.60	\$40.00	\$24.15	\$25.00
White Pine - Wh Tree	6,700 tons	\$14.90						
Total Bid		\$193,220.00	\$404,315.00	\$391,966.90	\$391,940.00	\$383,820.00	\$301,220.30	\$284,585.00

Tract 10-15		Futurewood*	Woody Brothers	Witala and Vozka
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	800 tons	\$21.33	\$15.60	\$13.50
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,000 tons	\$10.40		
Aspen - 4"	1,500 tons	\$13.00	\$18.18	\$13.50
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,900 tons	\$10.20		
Balsam - 4"	30 tons	\$8.50	\$9.00	\$10.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	40 tons	\$6.30		
Spruce - 4"	30 tons	\$12.50	\$13.00	\$15.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	40 tons	\$9.30		
Mxd Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$180.00
Total Bid		\$31,090.00	\$41,010.00	\$32,520.00

Tract 11-15		Witlala and Vozka*	Futurewood	Carden Bros. Logging	Woody Brothers	Czameski Forest Products	Schloer Logging	SAPPI	Gumz Logging	Kleinschmidt Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	850 tons	\$30.00	\$21.71	\$20.50	\$20.00	\$18.50	\$19.74	\$14.55	\$17.14	\$17.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,050 tons	\$30.00	\$21.33	\$20.50	\$20.50	\$20.25	\$17.78	\$20.29	\$17.72	\$16.50
Aspen - 4"	1,700 tons	\$15.00	\$9.88	\$12.00	\$9.00	\$10.50	\$13.15	\$8.50	\$9.25	\$15.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,100 tons	\$21.00	\$12.77	\$16.80	\$13.00	\$18.00	\$14.00	\$15.96	\$15.00	\$30.00
Balsam - 4"	60 tons	\$21.00	\$9.88	\$12.00	\$9.50	\$18.00	\$12.02	\$12.96	\$11.50	\$20.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	70 tons	\$180.00	\$165.00	\$210.00	\$140.00	\$275.00	\$200.00	\$142.00	\$160.00	\$200.00
Spruce - 4"	30 tons	\$79,200.00	\$56,481.80	\$54,504.00	\$53,485.00	\$52,685.00	\$49,174.60	\$48,664.10	\$46,523.00	\$45,500.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	40 tons									
Tamarack - 4"	30 tons									
Tamarack - Wh Tree	40 tons									
Mxd Hwd Logs	3 MBF									
Total Bid		\$34,290.00	\$103,600.00	\$100,350.00						

Tract 12-15		SAPPI*	Woody Brothers	Witlala and Vozka
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	3,950 tons	\$19.88	\$14.00	\$13.50
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	5,100 tons	\$21.20	\$14.00	\$13.50
Aspen - 4"	3,350 tons	\$225.00	\$140.00	\$180.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	4,200 tons			
Mxd Hwd Logs	10 MBF			
Total Bid		\$96,300.00	\$151,796.00	\$100,350.00

Tract 13-15		SAPPI*	Futurewood	Woody Brothers
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,100 tons	\$14.00	\$14.66	\$14.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,700 tons	\$15.00	\$14.66	\$14.00
Aspen - 4"	3,900 tons	\$8.50	\$9.22	\$9.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	4,900 tons	\$13.00	\$12.33	\$13.00
Balsam - 4"	625 tons	\$12.00	\$9.22	\$10.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	800 tons	\$12.00	\$9.22	\$10.00
Spruce - 4"	150 tons	\$9.00	\$145.00	\$140.00
Spruce - Wh Tree	180 tons	\$6.00	\$250.00	\$240.00
Tamarack - 4"	20 tons			
Tamarack - Wh Tree	30 tons			
Mxd Hwd Logs	6 MBF			
Hard Maple Logs	2 MBF			
Total Bid		\$85,292.50	\$97,126.40	\$93,095.00

Tract 15-15			Lepke Inc*	Woody Brothers #
Aspen - 4"	2,700 tons	\$12.00	\$15.20	\$18.18
Aspen - Wh Tree	3,600 tons	\$9.00		
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,800 tons	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$15.60
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,450 tons	\$8.80		
White Birch - 4"	480 tons	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$15.60
White Birch - Wh Tree	620 tons	\$9.30		
Balsam - 4"	250 tons	\$8.50	\$8.50	\$9.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	375 tons	\$5.70		
Tamarack - 4"	470 tons	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00 #
Tamarack - Wh Tree	630 tons	\$6.70		
Spruce - 4"	200 tons	\$13.00	\$13.50	\$11.50 #
Spruce - Wh Tree	270 tons	\$9.60		
Hard Maple Logs	2 MBF	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$240.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	5 MBF	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$140.00
Total Bid		\$68,715.00	\$85,545.00	\$94,144.00

#bid rejected because minimum bid not met on
tamarack and spruce